

John Lewis Stock Number	54604930
Name	Festive Treats Crate
Contents	Cambrook Christmas Nuts 80g e, Urban Retreat Shiraz 75cl e, Gold Crown 4" Round Fruit Cake , Grandma Wild's Luxury All Butter Shortbread 150g e, Linden Lady 6 Luxury Chocolate Selection 60g e, Buiteman Sun Dried Tomato Biscuits 75g e, Yorkshire Crisps Black Pepper 100g e, Barfield Bakery Mince Pies x 4 ,
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

Name	‘Christmas Nuts’ Baked Salted Peanuts & Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 85g
Ingredients	Peanuts (79.8%), Sugar (13.9%), Sesame Seeds (4.3%), Honey, Salt, Sunflower Oil
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Pack warning states: ‘May contain traces of various nuts’
Net Quantity	85g
Country of Origin	Manufacture: UK, Ingredient origin: various
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Manufacturer’s name and address	Cambrook Foods Ltd Unit B1/B2 Howard Tenens Estate Macadam Way Andover SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2366KJ / 572Kcal
fat	42.5g
of which saturates	7.7g
carbohydrate	23.9g
of which sugars	16.3g
protein	22.8g
salt	0.8g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Urban Retreat - Shiraz
Ingredients	100% Shiraz
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	Australia, South Eastern Australia
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and wellventilated room
Manufacturer's name and address	Export Union Gmb, Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 14-18, 55232 Alzey Germany
Instructions for use	Please serve at cool room temperature at 16-18°C.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	351 kj/kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	2,51 g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	0,07 g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	13,5 %
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	4" Round Fruit Cake Marzipan Topped with Toasted Marzipan Stars
Ingredients	Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Marzipan (Sugar, Almonds (Nuts) , Glucose syrup, Invert sugar syrup, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Wheat Flour, Liquid whole Egg , Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavour), Sugar, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose / Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Colour (E127), contains Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup (from Wheat) (contains Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Peels (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Water, Apricot jam (Glucose Syrup, Liquid Sugar, Apricot Puree Concentrate, Acidity regulator: citric acid, Gelling Agent (Pectin E440, Pectin E440i), Preservative: potassium sorbate, Natural Flavouring), Whey Powder (Milk), Baking powder, Brandy flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain soya
Net Quantity	470g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1363 kj/ 326 kcal
fat	7.8g
of which saturates	2.1g
carbohydrate	60.7g
of which sugars	45.5g
protein	4.0g
salt	0.37g

Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 1432	Grandma Wild's Luxury Butter Shortbread Biscuit Tube 150g	
Ingredients	Ingredients: Fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B ₃ , Thiamine - Vitamin B ₁), salted butter (30%) (milk), sugar, salt.	
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .		
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, may also contain traces of egg, mustard, oat, sesame and soya.	
Net Quantity	150ge	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Grandma Wild's Biscuits The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, ENGLAND BD20 6RB.	
Instructions for use	Ready to eat	
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per 100g	
	Energy (kJ/kcal):	2173/519
	Fat (g):	27.7
	Of which saturates	17.3
	Carbohydrate (g):	62.5
	Of which sugars	29.9
	Protein (g)	5.0
	Salt (g)	1.1
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	TRACES POSSIBLE	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	TRACES POSSIBLE
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Linden Lady Handmade 6 Truffles gold/copper
Ingredients	<p><u>Milk Chocolate</u>: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour. Min cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids 20%. Coconut oil, neutral alcohol, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, sweetened condensed MILK, UHT cream (MILK). Coffee, extract, salt, citric acid <u>White chocolate</u>: Sugar; cocoa butter, whole MILK powder; emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; natural vanilla flavour. Marc du Champagne 4.3%, Irish Cream Liqueur 3.4%.</p> <p><u>Decoration</u>: Sugar, ALMONDS vegetable fat (palm) stabilise: sorbitol Colours E171, E172. Thickener E415, citric acid</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT
Net Quantity	60g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12-18C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, WALNUT TREE FARM, BIRCH ROAD, COPFORD, ESSEX, CO6 1BX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2357kj/563kcal
fat	36.2g/ml
of which saturates	21.8g/ml
carbohydrate	51g/ml
of which sugars	50g/ml
protein	7g/ml
salt	0.21g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	4.3%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Cheese baguettes with sundried tomato
Ingredients	Wheat flour (gluten) , vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed, palm*), Double Gloucester cheese 12% (milk , salt, starter culture, vegetarian rennet, colour: annatto), sun dried tomato 5%, barn egg , yeast, salt, dried milk , tomato powder, sugar, sunflower oil, herbs (contain celery), spices, onion powder, potato starch, vinegar, emulsifier: E471, yeast extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, natural flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buiteman bv Mon Plaisir 93 4879 AM Etten-Leur The Netherlands
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2281kj/547kcal
fat	36g/ml
of which saturates	13g/ml
carbohydrate	47g/ml
of which sugars	3.1g/ml
protein	11g/ml
salt	2.8g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Yorkshire Crisps Black Pepper 100g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Lactose (Milk) Black Pepper, Sugar, Onion, Whole Milk Powder (Milk), Yeast Extract, Natural Flavouring, Sea Salt, Salt, White Pepper
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NA
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd Units 1-4, Waleswood Industrial Estate Wales Bar Sheffield South Yorkshire S26 5PY.
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2139.8kj/kcal
fat	24.1g/ml
of which saturates	5.5g/ml
carbohydrate	66.7g/ml
of which sugars	3.7g/ml
protein	7.0g/ml
salt	1.2g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (4pk)
Ingredients	mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modified maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), water, salt, emulsifier, colour, flavourings), sugar, lard, egg
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	No
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Barkers Bakery Ltd, Broad Lane, Cottenham, Cambridge, CB24 8SW
Instructions for use	Best Before 31/03/19
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	341.00
fat	15.20
of which saturates	4.30
carbohydrate	47.50
of which sugars	27.90
protein	3.80
salt	Trace
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No